The Mayor is authorized to enter into an agreement with 
CompManagement, LLC, A Sedgwick Claims Management Services, Inc. company, for 
workers’ compensation third-party administration services, a copy of which is attached hereto 
and incorporated herein as “Exhibit A”, for an amount not to exceed Two Thousand Three 
Hundred Ninety-Five Dollars ($2,395.00) for calendar year 2016. 

Section 2: The Director of Finance is authorized and directed to appropriate to a 
proper account the amount necessary for the services set forth in Section 1 of this Resolution. 

Section 3: It is found and determined that all formal actions of this Council